The Contract period shall commence March 29, 2017 and terminate on June 30, 2019 for 

final completion on June 30, 2019.  The anticipated project schedule is included and incorporated 

herein as Exhibit C.   

SECTION 3:  COMPENSATION 

The total amount to be paid by the Town to the Engineer is Sixty-four Thousand Five 

Hundred Sixteen and no/100 Dollars ($64,516.00) for the services set forth in the Proposal and 

performed in accordance with the Project.  Invoices for services shall be submitted by the 5th of 

the month, and payments shall be made by the 10th day of the following month.  Payments shall 

be made provided the submitted invoice is accompanied by adequate supporting documentation